1 2 3 4 5	RESOLUTION #13-2015			
5 4 5	Resolution offered by the Supervisor Alex Young (District 3),			
6 7	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:			
8 9	 WHEREAS, intense public interest exists regarding the disposition of the parcel of County owned land known as "Heal Creek"; and WHEREAS, numerous individuals, local governments, community organizations, and others have expressed strong opinions regarding the same; and WHEREAS, currently County Board meetings are regularly held at 9:30 a.m. pursuant the Oneida County Code, which is inconvenient for working citizens and citizens with daytime obligations to attend; and WHEREAS, the intense public interest in the issue of the disposition of the Heal Creek WHEREAS, the intense public access to the debate, 			
11 12				
13 14 15 16 17				
18 19 20				
20 21 22 23 24	WHEREAS, the Land Records Committee has asked parties involved with the proposals for Heal Creek to return to the April 2015 Committee meeting with more information regarding their proposals.			
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Oneida County Boa Supervisors duly assembled this 17th day of February, 2015, that the April meeting of Oneida County Board of Supervisors be held on April 21st, 2015 at 6:00PM, and that of the disposition and potential conveyance of the Heal Creek parcel be taken up at t meeting.				
30 31 32	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority = ¾ Majority =			
33 34 35	The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes No as reviewed by the Corporation Counsel,, Date:			
36 37 38	Approved by Supervisor Alex Young (District 3) thisday of , 2015.			
39 40	Consent Agenda Item:YESNO			
41 42 43	Offered and passage moved by:Supervisor			
44 45				
46 47	Seconded by:			
48 49 50 51	Supervisor			

52			
53	Ayes		
54	N		
55 56	Nays		
57	Absent		
58			
59	Abstain		
60			
61 62	Adopted		
63	by the County Board of Supervisors this	dav	, 2015.
64		,	, _0.01
65	Defeated		
66			
67 68	Many Portalt, County Clark	Dovid Hintz, County Board Chair	·
00	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	